Power Supplies PSR Series
Input Specifications
Part Number Price
Input
Voltage
Range
Input
Frequency

PSR-24-120
24–28 VDC
120 5
<100 mVpp @
0 °C to +70 °C
<300 mVpp @
-30 °C to 0 °C
10,000 Max.
300 ms typ. @
115 and 230 VAC
35 ms typ. @
115 VAC & 230 VAC
30 ms typ. @ 115
& 230 VAC
> 700,000h
PSR-24-240 240 10
300 ms typ. @
115 and 230 VAC
30 ms typ. @
115 VAC & 230 VAC
PSR-24-480 480 20 25 ms typ. @
 115 VAC & 230 VAC
PSR-24-120-3 120 5
<100 mVpp
500 ms typ. @
nominal input
(100% load)
 20 ms typ. @(3 x 400 VAC)
40 ms typ. @(3 x 500 VAC)
50 ms typ.@
nominal input
(100% load)
PSR-24-240-3 240 10
1000 ms typ. @
nominal input
(100% load)PSR-24-480-3 480 20 <150 mVpp
20,000 Max. 20 ms typ. @
(3 x 400 & 500 VAC)
100 ms typ.@
nominal input
(100% load)
> 600,000h
PSR-24-960-3 960 40 <200 mVpp
2000 ms typ. @
nominal input
(100% load)
85 ms typ.@

Pollution Degree 2
Mounting 35mm DIN rail (Vertical input terminal block on bottom) 35mm DIN rail (Vertical: input terminal block on bottom)
(Horizontal: input terminal block on left side)
Connection Input & output terminal block connector: Screw connection
DC OK relay contact: Push-in connection
Housing Material Metal Aluminum
Approvals CE, cULus File E197592, cURus: File E508040, UKCA
*1 Constant current limit protection for inductive and capacitive load applications
Additional Data
Part Number
Wire Size / Torque ADC Ferrule Part
Number
Terminal Block Type
(Screw Terminals) Weight Drawing
LinkInput Output DC OK
PSR-24-120 0.82–3.3 mm² [AWG 18–12]
0.51 N•m [4.5 in•lb]
0.82–3.3 mm² [AWG 18–12]
0.51 N•m [4.5 in•lb]
0.32–1.3 mm²